South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 07, 2024, 11:22:29 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*3633 (Rat #0189, Act #0179 of 2002) General Bill, By D.C. Smith and J.R. Smith
Summary: Municipal property taxes, delinquent tax sale held with county tax sale may take place in county; Political
Subdivisions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 5-7-300, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT TAXES BY A MUNICIPALITY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A DELINQUENT TAX SALE TO
COLLECT MUNICIPAL TAXES AND HELD IN CONJUNCTION WITH A DELINQUENT TAX SALE TO COLLECT COUNTY
TAXES MAY TAKE PLACE AT THE PUBLIC PLACE IN THE COUNTY THAT IS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY, INSTEAD
OF BEING REQUIRED TO TAKE PLACE IN THE MUNICIPALITY.

02/27/01
02/27/01
03/06/01
03/07/01

03/21/01
03/21/01
03/22/01
03/22/01
03/22/01
05/30/01
02/13/02
02/13/02
02/14/02
02/27/02
03/05/02
03/12/02
03/13/02
03/13/02

House
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-6

Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-4

Requests for debate-Rep(s). FN Smith, Whipper, Lee, JH Neal, Breeland, Govan, Rutherford, JR
Smith, DC Smith, Altman, Campsen, Perry, Harrell, Limehouse, Scarborough and
Moody-Lawrence HJ-20

Read second time HJ-32

Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 HJ-32

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17

Introduced and read first time SJ-22

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-22

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-7

Read second time SJ-25

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-25

Read third time and enrolled SJ-13

Ratified R 189

Signed By Governor

Act No. 179

Copies available

Effective date 03/05/02

Page 1 of 1



