## South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 11:22:29 am

## Session 114 - (2001-2002)

## H\*3633 (Rat #0189, Act #0179 of 2002) General Bill, By D.C. Smith and J.R. Smith

**Summary:** Municipal property taxes, delinquent tax sale held with county tax sale may take place in county; Political Subdivisions

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 5-7-300, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO COLLECTION OF DELINQUENT TAXES BY A MUNICIPALITY, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A DELINQUENT TAX SALE TO COLLECT MUNICIPAL TAXES AND HELD IN CONJUNCTION WITH A DELINQUENT TAX SALE TO COLLECT COUNTY TAXES MAY TAKE PLACE AT THE PUBLIC PLACE IN THE COUNTY THAT IS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY, INSTEAD OF BEING REQUIRED TO TAKE PLACE IN THE MUNICIPALITY.

02/27/01	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
02/27/01	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-6
03/06/01	House	Committee report: Favorable Ways and Means HJ-4
03/07/01	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). FN Smith, Whipper, Lee, JH Neal, Breeland, Govan, Rutherford, JR
		Smith, DC Smith, Altman, Campsen, Perry, Harrell, Limehouse, Scarborough and
		Moody-Lawrence HJ-20
03/21/01	House	Read second time HJ-32
03/21/01	House	Roll call Yeas-102 Nays-0 HJ-32
03/22/01	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-17
03/22/01	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-22
03/22/01	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-22
05/30/01	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-7
02/13/02	Senate	Read second time SJ-25
02/13/02	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-25
02/14/02	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-13
02/27/02		Ratified R 189
03/05/02		Signed By Governor
03/12/02		Act No. 179
03/13/02		Copies available
03/13/02		Effective date 03/05/02